ATTACHMENT NO. 4

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS

LOCAL 18
Class Code Class Title Union Job Title
0866 Elevator Mechanic Elevator Constructors
Wage/Hr.
Basic Wage $ 57.56
Vacation/Holiday $ 7.09
Taxable Wage $ 6465
Benefits
Health/Welfare $ 16.08
Pension $ 10.76
Apprenticeship (Ed. Fd.) $ 0.70
Total Benefits $ 2754
Total Hourly Cost: $ 92.19
Effective: January 1, 2023
Class Code Class Title Union Job Title
0867 Elevator Mechanic Helper Apprentice/Elevator Constructor

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage
Vacation/Holiday
Taxable Wage

Benefits

Health/Welfare
Pension
Apprenticeship Fund
Total Benefits

7.09

27.54
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40.29

47.38

16.08
10.76
0.70

Total Hourly Cost:

Effective:

$

74.92
January 1, 2023

Note: Vacation/Holiday pay is paid directly to the employee and not to the Trust Fund. Overtime is
based upon Basic Wage only.
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