ATTACHMENT NO. 4 INTERNATIONAL UNION OF ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS LOCAL 18

Class Code 0866	Class Title Elevator Mechanic	<u>Union Job Title</u> Elevator Constructors	
	Wage/Hr.		
	Basic Wage Vacation/Holiday Taxable Wage	\$ 57.56 \$ 7.09 \$ 64.65	
	<u>Benefits</u>		
	Health/Welfare Pension Apprenticeship (Ed. Fd.) Total Benefits	\$ 16.08 \$ 10.76 \$ 0.70 \$ 27.54	
		Total Hourly Cost: \$ Effective:	92.19 January 1, 2023

Class Code 0867	Class Title Elevator Mechanic Helper	<u>Union Job Title</u> Apprentice/Elevator Constructor	
	Wage/Hr.		
	Basic Wage Vacation/Holiday Taxable Wage	\$ 40.29 \$ 7.09 \$ 47.38	
	<u>Benefits</u>		
	Health/Welfare Pension	\$ 16.08 \$ 10.76	

Apprenticeship Fund

Total Benefits

Total Hourly Cost: \$ 74.92 Effective: January 1, 2023

Note: Vacation/Holiday pay is paid directly to the employee and not to the Trust Fund. Overtime is based upon Basic Wage only.